Department/Division Equity, Inclusion and Belonging (EIB) Managers
As of 3/23/23

Name Department Division Email Phone
Angela Toussaint DAJD Administrative Services angela.toussaint@kingcounty.gov | 206-263-2236
Pervis Willis DCHS Comm & Human Svcs Admin pervis.willis@kingcounty.gov 206-477-7050
Cecelia Hayes DES Administration cecelia.hayes@kingcounty.gov 206-477-3130
John Miller DLS DLS-Directors Office john.miller@kingcounty.qgov 206-477-0316
LaToya Durham DLS DLS-Directors Office latoya.durham@kingcounty.gov 206-477-9590
Robert Tovar DNRP Wastewater Treatment robert.tovar@kingcounty.gov 206-477-5374
Alejandra Calderon DNRP Parks alejandra.calderon@kingcounty.gov | 206-477-6513
Arthur Hendricks DNRP Director's Office arhendricks@kingcounty.gov 206-263-0334
Mara Cardenas DNRP Water & Land Resources mara.cardenas@kingcounty.gov 206-477-2358
VACANT DNRP Solid Waste
Ashreeni Nair DPH Community Health Services asnair@kingcounty.gov 206-477-4978
Arkia Northern-Dickens DPH Jail Health Services anortherndickens@kingcounty.gov | 206-477-7556
Iman Ibrahim DPH Prevention iibrahim@kingcounty.gov 206-848-0104
Aselefech Evans DPH Administrative Services asevans@kingcounty.gov 206-477-4158
Keilonne O'Brien DPH Emergency Medical Svcs keiobrien@kingcounty.gov 206-263-2599
John Eklof EXEC Administration jeklof@kingcounty.gov 206-477-6407
Jennifer Broadus KCIT Office of the CIO ibroadus@kingcounty.gov 206-263-6965
VACANT KCSO CLSD-Professional Standards
Tamar Zere MTD General Manager tzere@kingcounty.gov 206-477-9428

King County’s ESJ Training Content Manager:
Cameron Breither | cbreither@kingcounty.gov | 206-848-0483

Employees may also email KCTraining@kingcounty.gov to connect with the any of the county's ESJ Trainers
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